UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

Gary S. Lundeen 806 Nerge Road Roselle, IL 60172

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Fadil Latic
7250 Rosewood St.
Hanover Park, IL 60133

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:
Dean Galanopolous, Esq. Fadil Latic



Doc#: 1518942063 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2015 01:58 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dean Galanopolous, Esq. 340 W. Butterfield Road Elmhurst, IL 60126

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), Ramesh L. Patel and Pushpaben Patel, Husband and Wife, of 25318 Presidential Ave., Plainfield, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollett (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Fadie Latic, # FADIL

of 1022 W. Helen Ln., Schaumburg, Illinois 60132, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 57 in Hanover Gardens, a Subdivision of part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 25, Township 41 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 06-25-406-011

Property Address: 7250 Rosewood St., Hanover Park, IL 60133

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2014 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Illinois.

Ramesh L. Patel **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX** 01-Jul-2015 COUNTY: 57.50 ILLINOIS: 115.00 Pushpaben Patel TOTAL: 172.50 06-25-406-011-0000 | 20150601602304 | 0-897-766-272

GRANTEE HEREIN IS PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR ANY SALES PRICE FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. AFTER THIS 30 DAY PERIOD, GRANTEE IS FURTHER PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING THE PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE GREATER THAN \$138,000.00 UNTIL 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO

THE GRANTEE.

Village of Hanover Park REAL ESTATE TRANSPER TAX 22663 *\$845.∞*

→ 58° Thie Gustanty Fund, **F** Let Dr. → 2400 **F** . IL 66ec (50 Audit arch Department

FOR USE IN: ALL STATES

ATG FORM 4067 C ATG (12/07)

1518942063D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as
Exempt under the provisions of paragraph	OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY L KULLAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2018